

In the Court Ld. CJSD , Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. O.C Suit 01 of 2024 (CIS 01 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050000382024
Himati Waiba Vs. Vinamra Goenka

Order No.03
18.07.2024

Present : Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the defendants.

Today is fixed for Exparte hearing (P. Evidence).

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files an adjournment petition and prays for time.

I have heard. Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **16-08-2024** for exparte hearing (P. Evidence)

D & C by me,

CJSD, Ksg.

CJSD, Ksg.

Later

The defendant files a fresh vakalatnama . Let it be kept with the record.

D & C by me:

CJSD, Ksg.

CJSD, Ksg.