

In the Court Ld.CJSD, Kurseong

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
CJSD, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978
Ref. O/C Suit No.01of 2024 (CIS 1 of 2024)
Himaoti Waibaa and others Vs. Vinamra Goenka.

Order no.8
dt; 19/11/2024

Present:ld. Counsel for the plttf.
Today is fixed for framing of issues and payment of costs.
Ld.Defence Counsel paid the cost of Rs1000/ and also filed money receipts.
Ld Counsel for the plttf. Files suggested issues.
I have heard the subnission, Perused the pleadings and case record upon pleadings of the parties.
Issuea are framed in seperate sheet and kept with the case record.
Both parties are directed to appear in personon the next date for reconciliation.
Inform.
To:16/12/2024 for Reconciliation.

D/C by me

CJSD Kurseong.

CJSD Kurseong.