

In the Court Ld. CJSD, Kurseong.

Present : Sk. Arif Hasan ,CJSD (In-Charge) Kurseong.

Ref. Case No.: O.C 01 of 2024 (CIS 01 of 2024)

Himaoti Waiba and others Vs. Vinamra Goenka.

Order No. 13

11/06/2025

Today is fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence.

Regular P.O is on leave,

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff's files petition as on the ground stated therein which is considered and allowed.

Defendant present with hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

To; 10/07/2025 for Plaintiff's Evidence.

D/C by me

CJSD, Kurseong.(I/C)

Sk.Arif Hasan
CJSD, Kurseong.(I/C)