

In the Court Ld. CJSD, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
CJSD, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)
Ref. Case No. O.C. No.01 of 2024 (CIS 01 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ170000382024
Himaoti Waiba Vs. Vinamra Goenka

Order No.14

10.07.2025

Present : Plaintiff no.1,5 and 6 with Ld. Counsel and Ld counsel for defendant.

Today is fixed for P evidence.

PW 1 is examined in full and cross examined in part.

Documents are marked as Ext. P1 to P4/PW1.

Ld counsel for defendant files a petition and prays for time.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record and considered.

Case is adjourned.

To **11.08.2025** for cross examination of PW 1.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

CJSD, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
CJSD, Kurseong.